SHORELINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT NUMBER SEVEN BOARD OF TRUSTEES REGULAR MEETING OF JUNE 26, 2013 TAB 9

ACTION

Subject: Approve Board Resolution No. 128

(Commending Service of Roger Olstad - Trustee)

Resolution No. 128 Commending Service of Roger Olstad Trustee

WHEREAS, Mr. Roger Olstad has served Shoreline Community College as a member of the Board of Trustees, marking six and a half years of service since his appointment in October 2006; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Olstad represented the Board of Trustees and the College through attending and participating in countless campus and community-based events; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Olstad has worked diligently and tirelessly on behalf of all students and their families—establishing stronger connections between the College and the communities it serves; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Olstad has provided outstanding leadership to the Board—serving in the roles of Legislative Liaison, Vice Chair and Chair; and

WHEREAS, his wisdom, advocacy and experiences have brought strength and continuity to the Board; and,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Shoreline Community College to publicly proclaim its appreciation to Mr. Roger Olstad for his exemplary service to the students, staff and trustees during his tenure as a Trustee; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board wishes Mr. Olstad every success as he continues his commitment to the community, and fulfillment as he pursues his professional and personal goals.

Board of Trustees

The Board hereby adopts Resolution No. 128.

Done in Open Public Meeting by the Board of Trustees this 26th Day of June, 2013.

Shoreline Community College
District Number Seven

By: ______
Phillip L. Barrett, Chair

Recommendation

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees take action on Resolution No. 128 (Commending Service of Roger Olstad - Trustee).

Prepared by: Lori Yonemitsu

Executive Assistant to the President & Secretary to the Board of Trustees

Shoreline Community College

June 19, 2013